1
Features
• Single Supply for Read and Write: 2.7V to 3.6V (BV), 3.0V  to 3.6V (LV)
• Fast Read Access Time - 110 ns
• Internal Program Control and Timer
• 16K bytes Boot Block With Lockout
• Fast Erase Cycle Time - 10 seconds
• Byte-By-Byte Programming - 30 µµµµs/Byte Typical

AT49BV/LV008
11
Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
120 25 0.05 AT49BV008-12TC 40T Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
25 0.05 AT49BV008-12TI 40T Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
150 25 0.05 AT49BV008-15TC 40T Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
25 0.05 AT49BV008-15TI 40T Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
110 25 0.05 AT49LV008-11TC 40T Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
25 0.05 AT49LV008-11TI 40T Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
120 25 0.05 AT49LV008-12TC 40T Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
25 0.05 AT49LV008-12TI 40T Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
Pakage Type
40T 40-Lead, Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)
© Atmel Corporation 1998.